# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan Moskowitz	12/10/2009
Daniel Dennedy	12/10/2009
Do H. Chung	12/10/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MobiTV, Inc.		
Street Address:	6425 Christie Ave., 5th Floor		
City:	Emeryville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94608		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12635574

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(510)663-0920 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100 Email: mterry@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607-5200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOBIP043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Audrey Kwan

Total Attachments: 1

501038194

source=MOBIP043\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023637 FRAME: 0481

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### DISTRIBUTED CONTRIBUTION OF DISPARATE INTERACTIVE ELEMENTS

(Atty.	Docket No. M	OBIP043/ID20	980), (check one)				
	which bea	I have executed rs U.S. applicat U.S. provision	ion No	. (N			(Accompanying)
acknov	~	valuable considuation		eipt and suffici	ency of	which is he	ereby
interes	5 Christie Ave, t in any and all s granted upon	nd transfer to M , 5th Floor, Eme l improvements (including fore	eryville, CA 946 and inventions	508 ("ASSIGNI disclosed in, ap	EE"), th oplicatio	e entire rig ons based u	ht, title and pon, and
		i request the Co oplication or an ASSIGNEE.					
applic:	n any acts whi ation, as well a	ute all papers a ch are reasonab s any derivative atents resulting	ly necessary in applications the	connection with ereof, foreign a	n the pro	osecution o	f said
	SIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenar accessors, assigne inventor's he	ıns and other le	gal representativ	ves, and		
5) or und		epresent that I lepresent that I lepresent that I lepresent that I lepresent the terminal transfer in the conflicts with the conflict with			nter into	any assign	iment, contract
5) with re	Authorize and cordal of this	l request my att assignment.	orney/agent to i	nsert above the	applica	tion No. in	order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated	beside my signa	iture.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alan Moskowitz	<i>1/1</i>		Date:	10 Da	2009
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Daniel Dennedy		ec .	Date: /	2/6/2	209
3)	Signature:	2	The Total	•	Date:	12/10/	n9

Page 1 of 1

Do H. Chung

Typed Name:

**RECORDED: 12/10/2009**